
2023-2024 University of Southern Indiana Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-24   Conf: 5-13   Home: 5-10   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Hernandez, Jeremiah 31-28 970 31.3 153-367 .417 26-82 .317 200-247 .810 22 79 101 3.3 64 1 57 81 7 45 532 17.2
21 Smith, AJ 31-31 935 30.2 138-334 .413 30-109 .275 120-152 .789 67 206 273 8.8 90 6 42 68 18 35 426 13.7
03 Tillmon, Jordan 7-2 167 23.9 24-68 .353 7-22 .318 7-9 .778 4 17 21 3.0 14 1 6 14 1 4 62 8.9
10 Mielke, Jack 32-30 1048 32.8 92-225 .409 78-194 .402 9-10 .900 21 109 130 4.1 83 3 19 20 14 18 271 8.5
05 Campion, Jack 32-23 798 24.9 76-208 .365 21-72 .292 41-53 .774 13 66 79 2.5 89 3 122 57 1 46 214 6.7
00 Hall, Ryan 30-8 560 18.7 69-182 .379 35-102 .343 12-21 .571 14 33 47 1.6 57 0 13 17 4 17 185 6.2
52 Powell, Kiyron 28-11 441 15.8 62-119 .521 0-1 .000 21-41 .512 39 75 114 4.1 89 4 8 38 31 5 145 5.2
50 Hittle, Nick 24-14 308 12.8 33-72 .458 0-6 .000 43-53 .811 29 40 69 2.9 57 1 12 36 0 6 109 4.5
01 Moore, Javius 23-1 309 13.4 29-72 .403 13-39 .333 18-29 .621 21 49 70 3.0 51 2 4 14 2 5 89 3.9
04 Causwell, Nolan 29-3 346 11.9 38-87 .437 2-9 .222 21-40 .525 28 56 84 2.9 50 3 6 23 14 6 99 3.4
13 Mervis, Sam 31-9 462 14.9 19-52 .365 1-7 .143 11-17 .647 11 45 56 1.8 23 0 67 32 2 17 50 1.6
11 Smith, Jr., Luther 8-0 27 3.4 2-13 .154 1-11 .091 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.6 2 0 3 0 0 0 7 0.9
20 Semany, Johnny 10-0 27 2.7 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.6 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 0.4
35 Hasson, Yarin 6-0 27 4.5 1-10 .100 0-8 .000 0-3 .000 0 4 4 0.7 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 32 6425 200.8 737-1811 .407 215-664 .324 506-679 .745 319 820 1139 35.6 672 24 362 423 94 204 2195 68.59
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 757-1781 .425 215-657 .327 606-826 .734 319 835 1154 36.1 597 10 382 384 105 213 2335 72.97

Team Statistics USI OPP
SCORING 2195 2335
    Points Per Game 68.6 73.0
    Scoring Margin -4.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 737-1811 757-1781
    Field Goal Pct .407 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 215-664 215-657
    3PT FG Pct .324 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 506-679 606-826
    FT Pct .745 .734
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 18.9
REBOUNDS 1139 1154
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 362 382
    Assists Per Game 11.3 11.9
TURNOVERS 423 384
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 204 213
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.7
BLOCKS 94 105
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 27,582 54,619
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,839 16-3,414
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Southern Ind. 986 1192 17 2195
Opponents 1066 1250 19 2335

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Saint Louis L 63-75 4,989
11/09/23 at Michigan St. L 51-74 14,797
11/12/23 CHICAGO ST. L 67-78 1,959
11/14/23 TIFFIN W 68-65 1,370
11/18/23 at La Salle L 78-79 1,254
11/20/23 at Bucknell L 56-67 692
11/24/23 at Duke L 62-80 9,314
11/28/23 EAST-WEST U. W 107-49 1,145
12/02/23 BOWLING GREEN L 52-54 1,539
12/06/23 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 57-70 1,455
12/09/23 at Indiana St. L 54-98 4,369
12/19/23 ST. FRANCIS (IL) W 79-47 1,469
12/22/23 at Southern Ill. L 50-81 6,024

* 12/29/23 at Southeast Mo. St. L (OT) 91-93 1,470
* 12/31/23 at Lindenwood W 73-62 2,158
* 01/04/24 TENNESSEE ST. W 69-67 1,258
* 01/06/24 TENNESSEE TECH L 59-73 2,460
* 01/11/24 at SIUE L 64-67 1,642
* 01/18/24 LITTLE ROCK L 75-77 1,247
* 01/20/24 MOREHEAD ST. L 70-81 2,512
* 01/25/24 WESTERN ILL. L 68-73 2,726
* 02/01/24 at Tennessee Tech W 74-71 1,712
* 02/03/24 at Tennessee St. L 74-79 784
* 02/08/24 EASTERN ILL. L 71-81 1,877
* 02/10/24 SIUE W 84-67 3,276
* 02/15/24 at UT Martin L 68-77 911
* 02/17/24 at Little Rock L 62-80 1,875
* 02/20/24 at Morehead St. W 80-73 1,455
* 02/24/24 at Western Ill. L 76-82 1,173
* 02/29/24 LINDENWOOD L 63-67 1,418
* 03/02/24 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 66-70 1,871

03/06/24 vs Tennessee St. L 64-78 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Southern Indiana Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 2-7   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Hernandez, Jeremiah 18-18 617 34.3 102-238 .429 17-50 .340 148-178 .831 12 60 72 4.0 45 1 32 54 1 31 369 20.5
21 Smith, AJ 18-18 585 32.5 89-220 .405 18-72 .250 91-111 .820 41 118 159 8.8 54 3 23 37 12 19 287 15.9
10 Mielke, Jack 18-18 654 36.3 50-129 .388 41-108 .380 7-8 .875 13 64 77 4.3 52 2 13 12 7 14 148 8.2
05 Campion, Jack 18-17 492 27.3 46-119 .387 13-43 .302 29-35 .829 9 39 48 2.7 57 2 70 33 0 29 134 7.4
00 Hall, Ryan 17-4 332 19.5 38-104 .365 25-63 .397 6-10 .600 10 22 32 1.9 35 0 6 10 2 8 107 6.3
50 Hittle, Nick 13-13 209 16.1 25-48 .521 0-2 .000 28-35 .800 18 19 37 2.8 42 1 8 24 0 5 78 6.0
52 Powell, Kiyron 15-1 214 14.3 26-56 .464 0-1 .000 15-29 .517 17 36 53 3.5 48 1 4 19 9 1 67 4.5
01 Moore, Javius 13-0 160 12.3 13-31 .419 5-16 .313 8-13 .615 13 28 41 3.2 32 2 1 6 0 0 39 3.0
04 Causwell, Nolan 15-0 145 9.7 9-25 .360 1-2 .500 12-23 .522 12 22 34 2.3 23 1 3 9 0 4 31 2.1
13 Mervis, Sam 17-1 215 12.6 8-23 .348 0-2 .000 10-14 .714 7 19 26 1.5 11 0 23 11 1 4 26 1.5
20 Semany, Johnny 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
Total 18 3625 201.4 406-993 .409 120-359 .334 355-458 .775 177 442 619 34.4 400 13 183 227 32 115 1287 71.50
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 424-974 .435 122-366 .333 370-506 .731 178 464 642 35.7 371 9 206 224 68 113 1340 74.44

Team Statistics USI OPP
SCORING 1287 1340
    Points Per Game 71.5 74.4
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 406-993 424-974
    Field Goal Pct .409 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-359 122-366
    3PT FG Pct .334 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 355-458 370-506
    FT Pct .775 .731
    FT Made Per Game 19.7 20.6
REBOUNDS 619 642
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 183 206
    Assists Per Game 10.2 11.4
TURNOVERS 227 224
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 115 113
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.3
BLOCKS 32 68
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.8
ATTENDANCE 18,645 13,180
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,072 9-1,464
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Southern Ind. 569 701 17 1287
Opponents 612 709 19 1340

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/23 at  Southeast Mo. St. L (OT) 91-93 1470
12/31/23 at  Lindenwood W 73-62 2158
01/04/24 TENNESSEE ST. W 69-67 1258
01/06/24 TENNESSEE TECH L 59-73 2460
01/11/24 at  SIUE L 64-67 1642
01/18/24 LITTLE ROCK L 75-77 1247
01/20/24 MOREHEAD ST. L 70-81 2512
01/25/24 WESTERN ILL. L 68-73 2726
02/01/24 at  Tennessee Tech W 74-71 1712
02/03/24 at  Tennessee St. L 74-79 784
02/08/24 EASTERN ILL. L 71-81 1877
02/10/24 SIUE W 84-67 3276
02/15/24 at  UT Martin L 68-77 911
02/17/24 at  Little Rock L 62-80 1875
02/20/24 at  Morehead St. W 80-73 1455
02/24/24 at  Western Ill. L 76-82 1173
02/29/24 LINDENWOOD L 63-67 1418
03/02/24 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 66-70 1871


